DICKIE TOYS HONG KONG LTD.

19/F, Prudential Tower, The Gateway, Harbour City, 21 Canton Road,

Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

FAX: (00852) 2735 5906 TEL: (00852) 2730 8124

E-mail: dickiehk@dickie-toys.com.hk

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that

Applicant Name: Dickie Toys Hong Kong Limited

Address: 19/F, Prudential Tower, The Gateway,

Harbour City, 21 Canton Road, Tsimshatsui,

Kowloon

City: Hong Kong

Country: China

authorizes, **Joey Leung**, **Project Manager** at TÜV Rheinland Hong Kong Ltd. to act on our behalf, until otherwise notified, for applications submitted to a Telecommunication Certification Body (TCB) recognized by the FCC.

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse ACT of 1988, U.S.C.862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002 (b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

\sim	u.	iui	ure:	

DICKIE TOYS HONG KONG LTD.

Name: Tom Tsang

Title: Quality Assurance Engineer